TRAVEL CONTACTS

VENDOR CONTACT PHONE EMALIL or Website JOB TITLE
NAME NUMBER

Partnership

Hotels

Marriott Jessica Odd 253-904-0258 Jessica.).Odd@marriott.com Area Sales

Courtyard UW Tacoma Reservation Link with applied rate discount Manager .

Tacoma Sales & Catering

Downtown Patrick Murphy 253-284-3584 patrick.murphy@marriott.com Sales Assistant

Holiday Inn Karrie Schofield 253-274-3997 kschofield@bmihospitality.com General

Express Manager

Tacoma Molieann Mad mmad@bmihospitality.com Alternate

Downtown Katie Babic kbabic@bmihospitality.com Contact

Sales Manager

Hotel Murano

1-877-239-0882

UW Tacoma Reservation Link with applied rate discount

Alternate
Hotels*

*Require a credit card authorization form from the hotel

Tacoma Dome Any 253-272-7737 reservations@tacomadomehotel.com Reservation
Best Western Representative Desk
LaQuinta by Central 800-753-3757 www.wyndhamhotels.com/hotels/53370?corporate _id=8000004102 Reservation
Wyndham Reservations UW Tacoma Promo Rate Code: LKUW Desk

Silver Cloud Inn | Any 253-272-1300 https://www.silvercloud.com/tacoma/ Reservation
—Tacoma Representative 866-820-8448 Desk
Waterfront

Travel Agencies

Travel Leaders

Any
Representative:

253-383-8000

TL will email for CTA approval prior to booking flights CBC@travelcenter4u.com

Travel Advisors

Azumano

Online or Any
Rep

800-242-2929

azgovernment@ciazumano.com

Travel Advisors

Jamie Wright

503-221-5891

jwright@ciazumano.com

Account Manager
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TRAVEL CONTACTS

New Travel
Agencies
2020

Corporate Travel

https://info.us.travelctm.com/university-of-washington-ctm

Key Travel

https://finance.uw.edu/travel/sites/default/files/Key%20Travel%20Welcome%20Page.pdf

Tangerine Travel

https://www.tangerinetravel.com/uw
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